

City of Fresno

2600 Fresno Street Fresno, CA 93721 www.fresno.gov

Legislation Details

File #: ID19-11502 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Action ItemStatus:Agenda ReadyFile created:10/23/2019In control:City Council

On agenda: 11/7/2019 Final action: 11/7/2019

Title: Actions related to award of a service contract with DILAX Systems Inc., of Quebec, Canada, in the

amount of \$67,131

1. Affirm the City Manager's determination that DILAX Systems, Inc., is uniquely qualified to perform maintenance services for the Department of Transportation, FAX Division, Automatic Passenger Counter system (APC)

2. Affirm the City Manager's determination that DILAX Systems, Inc., is uniquely capable as defined by the Federal Transit Administration for sole-source non-competitive procurements, to perform maintenance services for the Department of Transportation's Automatic Passenger Counter

system
3. Award a two-year maintenance service agreement DILAX Systems, Inc., of Quebec, Canada, in the amount of \$67,131, with two one-year options

Sponsors: Department of Transportation

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Dilax Uniquely Qualified Memo.pdf, 2. Agmt with Dilax.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/7/2019	1	City Council	approved	